QUESTION TAKEN ON NOTICE
SUPPLEMENTARY BUDGET ESTIMATES HEARING : 19 October 2015
IMMIGRATION AND BORDER PROTECTION PORTFOLIO
(SE15/114) - Sharing Good/Services/Accommodation with other departments since rebanding/name change - Internal Product (DIBP)
Senator Ludwig, Joe (L&CA) written:
1. Following the changes does the department share any goods/services/accommodation with other departments?
2. What resources/services does the department share with other departments; are there plans to cease sharing the sharing of these resources/services?
Answer:
1. There have been no changes to shared resourcing arrangements.
2. The Department shares accommodation leases with a number of Australian

Commonwealth agencies both in Australia and overseas. There are no plans to change these arrangements as a result of the changes.

